Saturday, June 9, 2018 (Easley, SC - New Orleans, LA)
Attire for the Day: Engage Melon Shirt (2018)

6:45 a.m. Gather at the bus

7:00 a.m. Depart Easley

9:30 a.m. Rest Stop

9:45 a.m. Depart Rest Stop

12:00 p.m. Lunch

12:45 p.m. Depart Lunch

3:00 p.m. Rest Stop

3:15 p.m Depart Rest Stop (Lose 1 hour)
2:15 p.m. Depart Rest Stop

5:00 p.m. Rest Stop

5:15 p.m. Depart Rest Stop

6:25 p.m. Arrive NOLA

7:00 p.m. Supper downtown NOLA

Jackson, Square
St. Louis Cathedral
Café du Monde
9:15 p.m. Depart for Ramada Inn Metairie
3400 S i-10 Service Rd.

Metairie, LA 70001 504-833-8201
10:00 p.m. Devotion
11:30 p.m. Lights Out

Sunday, June 10, 2018 (New Orleans, LA - Houston, TX)
Attire for the Day: (a.m.) Blue Dress Shirt with Long khaki pants

(Carry-on bag) Long khaki pants with Blue Tour T-shirt

7:45 a.m. Breakfast
8:45 a.m. Gather at the bus
9:00 a.m. Depart for First Baptist Church,

305 E St. Bernard Hwy.,
Chalmette, LA 70043

10:45a.m. Sing for Morning Worship

12:00 a.m. Lunch at the church

12:45 p.m. Depart Chalmette, LA for Lake Charles, LA
2:45 p.m. Rest Stop

3:00 p.m. Depart Rest Stop

4:00 p.m. Arrive First United Methodist Church

812 Kirkman St.
Lake Charles, LA 70601

5:00 p.m. Supper at church in Lake Charles
6:00 p.m. Sing in Lake Charles, LA

7:30 p.m. Depart Lake Charles, LA for Houston
10:00 p.m. Arrive Hotel in Houston, TX

Holiday Day Inn Express of Deer Park, TX
201 West X St.
Deer Park, TX 281-479-9888
11:00 p.m. Devotion
12:00 a.m. Lights Out



Monday, June 11, 2018 (Houston, TX)
Attire for the Day: (a.m.) shorts with OGOSOV T-shirts with close-toe shoes
(Carry-on bag) Long khaki pants with Blue Tour T-shirt

6:00 a.m. Breakfast
7:00 a.m. Gather at the bus
7:15a.m. Depart for Work with Houston Food Bank

535 Portwall St.
Houston, TX 77029

7:45 a.m. Arrive Houston Food Bank
12:00 p.m. Lunch after work with Food Bank
1:30 p.m. Tour Houston, TX

1601 E NASA Pkwy,
Houston, TX 77058

4:00 p.m. Arrive Holiday Day Inn Express of Deer Park, TX
201 West X St.
Deer Park, TX 281-479-9888
5:00 p.m. Arrive In His Presence Fellowship

1202 E P Street
Deer Park, TX 77536
Angie Hughes, contact

6:00 p.m. Supper at church in Houston, TX
7:00 p.m. Sing at church in Houston, TX
8:30 p.m. Depart for hotel

10:00 p.m. Devotion

11:30 p.m. Lights Out

Tuesday, June 12, 2018 (Houston, TX - San Antonio, TX)
Attire for the Day: (a.m.) Swim attire; towel
(Carry-on bag) Shorts and Engage Melon (2018) t-shirt

6:45 a.m. Breakfast
7:45 a.m. Gather at the bus
8:00 a.m. Depart Houston - New Braunfels and Schlitterbahn
10:00 a.m. Rest Stop
10:20 a.m. Resume to Schlitterbahn
11:00 a.m. Eat lunch outside Schlitterbahn
11:45 a.m. Arrive Schlitterbahn
6:00 p.m. Depart Schlitterbahn San Antonio, TX
7:00 p.m. Arrive The Sheraton Gunter Hotel San Antonio
205 E. Houston Street
San Antonio, TX 78205 201-554-1737
9:30 p.m. The Saga — San Fernando Cathedral
10:30 p.m. Devotion
11:30 p.m. Lights out

Wednesday, June 13, 2018 (San Antonio, TX)
Attire for the Day: (a.m.) khaki shorts (mid-thigh) with blue tour t-shirt
7:45 a.m. Breakfast
8:45a.m. Gather at the bus
9:00 a.m. Sing at San Fernando Cathedral




9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
11.00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
10:45 p.m.
11:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.

Walk to Historic Market Square
Market Square
Depart for TriPoint Church
Arrive TriPoint Church
Sing at TriPoint Church
Lunch at TriPoint Church
Alamo
Buckhorn Saloon & Texas Ranger Museum
318 E. Houston St.
San Antonio, TX 78205
Spanish Mission Tour — Step-on Guide
Supper at Rio Rio Cantina
Riverwalk
The Sheraton Gunter (2nd night)
Devotion
Lights out

Thursday, June 14, 2018 (San Antonio, TX - Austin, TX - College Station, TX)

Attire for the Day: (a.m.) shorts with OGOSOQV t-shirts

6:45 a.m.
7:45 a.m.
8:00a.m.
9:30a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

10:00 p.m.
11:30 p.m.

(Carry-on bag) Long khaki pants with Blue Tour T-shirt

Breakfast
Gather at the bus
Depart San Antonio, TX for Austin, TX
Arrive Austin, TX
Tour Texas State Capitol Building & Grounds
Lunch near Capitol Building
Depart for College Station, TX
Arrive at Bush Presidential Library
Depart for Christ United Methodist Church
Arrive Christ United Methodist Church
Supper at Christ United Methodist
Concert at Christ UMC
Depart for Baymont Inn & Suites
2611 Harvey Rd.
College Station, TX 77845 979-680-3000
Devotion
Lights out

Friday, June 15, 2018 (College Station, TX - Jackson, MS)

Attire for the Day: (a.m.) khaki shorts? With Engage Melon (2018) t-shirt

(Carry-on bag) TBA

6:45 a.m.Breakfast
7:45 a.m.Gather at the bus
8:00 a.m.Depart College Station, TX for Jackson, MS

10:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
12:15 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

Rest Stop

Depart rest stop
Stop for Lunch
Depart from lunch
Rest Stop



3:15 p.m. Depart from rest stop

4:00 p.m. Bethel Baptist Church (then drive to Jackson, MS)
5:00 p.m. Supper at Bethel Baptist

6:00 p.m. Sing at Bethel Baptist Church

7:30 p.m. Depart for Hotel

10:00 p.m. Devotion

11:30 p.m. Lights out

Saturday, June 16, 2018 (Jackson, MS - Easley, SC)
Attire for the Day: Shorts and t-shirts (modest dress, please)

6:45a.m. Breakfast

7:45a.m. Gather at the bus

8:00 a.m. Depart Jackson, MS for Easley, SC (via Tuscaloosa, AL)
9:00 a.m. Account for Time Change

11:00 a.m. Rest Stop

11:20 a.m. Depart Rest Stop

1:20 p.m. Lunch in Pell City (Exit 159; Cracker Barrell)

2:20 p.m. Depart for Home

4:20 p.m. Rest Stop

4:35 p.m. Depart for home

6:30 p.m. Arrive Easley, SC



