Saturday, June 9, 2018 (Easley, SC - New Orleans, LA)

Attire for the Day: Engage Melon Shirt (2018)

6:45 a.m. Gather at the bus7:00 a.m. Depart Easley9:30 a.m. Rest Stop

9:45 a.m. Depart Rest Stop

12:00 p.m. Lunch12:45 p.m. Depart Lunch3:00 p.m. Rest Stop

3:15 p.m Depart Rest Stop (Lose 1 hour)

2:15 p.m. Depart Rest Stop

5:00 p.m. Rest Stop

5:15 p.m. Depart Rest Stop6:25 p.m. Arrive NOLA

7:00 p.m. Supper downtown NOLA

Jackson, Square St. Louis Cathedral Café du Monde

9:15 p.m. Depart for Ramada Inn Metairie

3400 S i-10 Service Rd.

Metairie, LA 70001 504-833-8201

10:00 p.m. Devotion11:30 p.m. Lights Out

Sunday, June 10, 2018 (New Orleans, LA - Houston, TX)

Attire for the Day: (a.m.) Blue Dress Shirt with Long khaki pants

(Carry-on bag) Long khaki pants with Blue Tour T-shirt

7:45 a.m. Breakfast

8:45 a.m. Gather at the bus

9:00 a.m. Depart for First Baptist Church,

305 E St. Bernard Hwy.,

Chalmette, LA 70043

10:45 a.m. Sing for Morning Worship

12:00 a.m. Lunch at the church

12:45 p.m. Depart Chalmette, LA for Lake Charles, LA

2:45 p.m. Rest Stop

3:00 p.m. Depart Rest Stop

4:00 p.m. Arrive First United Methodist Church

812 Kirkman St.

Lake Charles, LA 70601

5:00 p.m. Supper at church in Lake Charles

6:00 p.m. Sing in Lake Charles, LA

7:30 p.m. Depart Lake Charles, LA for Houston

10:00 p.m. Arrive Hotel in Houston, TX

Holiday Day Inn Express of Deer Park, TX

201 West X St.

Deer Park, TX 281-479-9888

11:00 p.m. Devotion12:00 a.m. Lights Out

Monday, June 11, 2018 (Houston, TX)

Attire for the Day: (a.m.) shorts with OGOSOV T-shirts with close-toe shoes

(Carry-on bag) Long khaki pants with Blue Tour T-shirt

6:00 a.m. Breakfast

7:00 a.m. Gather at the bus

7:15 a.m. Depart for Work with Houston Food Bank

535 Portwall St.

Houston, TX 77029

7:45 a.m. Arrive Houston Food Bank

12:00 p.m. Lunch after work with Food Bank

1:30 p.m. Tour Houston, TX

1601 E NASA Pkwy,

Houston, TX 77058

4:00 p.m. Arrive Holiday Day Inn Express of Deer Park, TX

201 West X St.

Deer Park, TX 281-479-9888

5:00 p.m. Arrive In His Presence Fellowship

1202 E P Street

Deer Park, TX 77536

Angie Hughes, contact

6:00 p.m. Supper at church in Houston, TX

7:00 p.m. Sing at church in Houston, TX

8:30 p.m. Depart for hotel

10:00 p.m. Devotion11:30 p.m. Lights Out

Tuesday, June 12, 2018 (Houston, TX - San Antonio, TX)

Attire for the Day: (a.m.) Swim attire; towel

(Carry-on bag) Shorts and Engage Melon (2018) t-shirt

6:45 a.m. Breakfast

7:45 a.m. Gather at the bus

8:00 a.m. Depart Houston - New Braunfels and Schlitterbahn

10:00 a.m. Rest Stop

10:20 a.m. Resume to Schlitterbahn

11:00 a.m. Eat lunch outside Schlitterbahn

11:45 a.m. Arrive Schlitterbahn

6:00 p.m. Depart Schlitterbahn San Antonio, TX

7:00 p.m. Arrive The Sheraton Gunter Hotel San Antonio

205 E. Houston Street

San Antonio, TX 78205 201-554-1737

9:30 p.m. The Saga – San Fernando Cathedral

10:30 p.m. Devotion11:30 p.m. Lights out

Wednesday, June 13, 2018 (San Antonio, TX)

Attire for the Day: (a.m.) khaki shorts (mid-thigh) with blue tour t-shirt

7:45 a.m. Breakfast

8:45 a.m. Gather at the bus

9:00 a.m. Sing at San Fernando Cathedral

9:45 a.m.	Walk to Historic Market Square
10:00 a.m.	Market Square
10:45 a.m.	Depart for TriPoint Church
11.00 a.m.	Arrive TriPoint Church
12:00 p.m.	Sing at TriPoint Church
1:00 p.m.	Lunch at TriPoint Church
2:00 p.m.	Alamo
3:30 p.m.	Buckhorn Saloon & Texas Ranger Museum
	318 E. Houston St.
	San Antonio, TX 78205
4:00 p.m.	Spanish Mission Tour – Step-on Guide
7:00 p.m.	Supper at Rio Rio Cantina
9:00 p.m.	Riverwalk
10:45 p.m.	The Sheraton Gunter (2nd night)
11:00 p.m.	Devotion
12:00 p.m.	Lights out

Thursday, June 14, 2018 (San Antonio, TX - Austin, TX - College Station, TX)

Attire for the Day: (a.m.) shorts with OGOSOV t-shirts

(Carry-on bag) Long khaki pants with Blue Tour T-shirt

	(carry-on bag) Long knaki pants with blue rour r-sinit
6:45 a.m.	Breakfast
7:45 a.m.	Gather at the bus
8:00 a.m.	Depart San Antonio, TX for Austin, TX
9:30 a.m.	Arrive Austin, TX
10:00 a.m.	Tour Texas State Capitol Building & Grounds
11:30 a.m.	Lunch near Capitol Building
12:30 p.m.	Depart for College Station, TX
2:30 p.m.	Arrive at Bush Presidential Library
4:30 p.m.	Depart for Christ United Methodist Church
5:00 p.m.	Arrive Christ United Methodist Church
5:45 p.m.	Supper at Christ United Methodist
7:00 p.m.	Concert at Christ UMC
8:30 p.m.	Depart for Baymont Inn & Suites
	2611 Harvey Rd.
	College Station, TX 77845 979-680-3000
10:00 p.m.	Devotion
11:30 p.m.	Lights out

Friday, June 15, 2018 (College Station, TX - Jackson, MS)

Attire for the Day: (a.m.) khaki shorts? With Engage Melon (2018) t-shirt (Carry-on bag) TBA

6:45 a.m.Breakfast

7:45 a.m.Gather at the bus

8:00 a.m. Depart College Station, TX for Jackson, MS

10:00 a.m. Rest Stop
10:15 a.m. Depart rest stop
12:15 p.m. Stop for Lunch
1:00 p.m. Depart from lunch

3:00 p.m. Rest Stop

3:15 p.m. Depart from rest stop

4:00 p.m. Bethel Baptist Church (then drive to Jackson, MS)

5:00 p.m. Supper at Bethel Baptist6:00 p.m. Sing at Bethel Baptist Church

7:30 p.m. Depart for Hotel

10:00 p.m. Devotion11:30 p.m. Lights out

Saturday, June 16, 2018 (Jackson, MS - Easley, SC)

Attire for the Day: Shorts and t-shirts (modest dress, please)

6:45 a.m. Breakfast

7:45 a.m. Gather at the bus

8:00 a.m. Depart Jackson, MS for Easley, SC (via Tuscaloosa, AL)

9:00 a.m. Account for Time Change

11:00 a.m. Rest Stop

11:20 a.m. Depart Rest Stop

1:20 p.m. Lunch in Pell City (Exit 159; Cracker Barrell)

2:20 p.m. Depart for Home

4:20 p.m. Rest Stop

4:35 p.m. Depart for home 6:30 p.m. Arrive Easley, SC